Drawing

MHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

181979 and up

233061

Description

Hood dishwasher K1500 with detergent pump

Date 13-11-2019

[Revisi

on #

[Revision version

Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)

Page 1 van 21




Bill of materials (BOM)

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

181979 and up

233061

Description

Hood dishwasher K1500 with detergent pump

Date 13-11-2019

[Revision #

[Revision version

Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)

ltem Description

Part# | Quantity

Remark

Picture

10 Foot

950579 4

sold per pcs

n/a -> not available

nss

Page 2 van 21

-> not sold separately




Drawing

“D H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
HendiBYV. 181979 and up 233061
Steenoven 21 Description
The Nethedands. Hood dishwasher K1500

Date 13-11-2019 [Revision # [Revision version

Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)

DETAILG

OO

SCALE1:2

DETAIL G
SCALE1:2

Page 3 van 21




Bill of materials (BOM)

Batch #

Appliance part#

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.

181979 and up

233061

Steenoven 21

Description

3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Hood dishwasher K1500 with detergent pump

Date 13-11-2019 [Revision # [Revision version
Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)
ltem Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture

6 Hood support pipe n/a 2

8 Spacer @ 12x24 n/a 4

9 Nut M8 n/a 6

10 Teflon washer 316x@8x1mm n/a 6

11 Washer M6 n/a 6

12 Nut M8 n/a 6

13 Spacer @8x@31 n/a 2

14 Bracket n/a 2

15 Axle bolt (long) M8x35mm n/a 2

17 Door Handle 1500 n/a 1

18 Axle bolt (short) M8x17 n/a 2

23 Nut M4 n/a 4

27 Teflon washer @10x4x1 n/a 4
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 4 van 21




Drawing

«p H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
Hendi BLV. 181979 and up 233061
Steenoven 21 Description
The Nethedands. Hood dishwasher K1500

Date 13-11-2019 [Revision # [Revision version

Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)

% DETAILB

SCALE1:10

DETAIL C
SCALE1:5

Page 5 van 21




Bill of materials (BOM)

Batch # Appliance part#
GHEHD | 233061
181979 and up
Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21 Description
3911 TX Rhenen Hood dishwasher K1500 with detergent
The Netherlands pump

Date 13-11-2019 [Revision # [Revision version
Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)
ltem Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture

3 Back support for filter n/a 1

4 Filter flat 950586 4

5 Mid support for filter n/a 1

16 Bolt M10x64 n/a 2

19 Nut M10 n/a 2

22 Lock washer M4 n/a 6

23 Nut M4 n/a 6

25 Bracket n/a 1

26 Nut M4 n/a 2

28 Screw M6x15 n/a 4

29 Screw M6x12 n/a 4

30 Tension spring 950593 2

32 Support (Basket) n/a 1
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 6 van 21




Drawing

Appliance part#

“DHENDI Batch #

181979 and up

233061

Hendi B.V.

Steenoven 21 Description

3911 TX Rhenen ]

The Netherlands Hood dishwasher K1500

Date 13-11-2019 [Revision #

[Revision version

Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)

DETAIL A
SCALE1:2

DETAIL B
SCALE1:5

DETAIL C INSIDE

SCALE1:10

DETAIL C
SCALE2:5

Page 7 van 21




Bill of materials (BO

M)

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

181979

and up

233061

Description

Hood dishwasher K1500 with detergent pump

Date 13-11-2019 [Revision # [Revision version
Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)
ltem Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
2 Electric box n/a 1
3 Display panel n/a 1
4 Plastic clamp n/a 1
5 Screw M6x12 n/a 2
6 Lockwasher M6 n/a 2
7 Nut M6 n/a 2
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 8 van 21




Drawing

MHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

181979 and up

233061

Description

Hood dishwasher K1500

Date

13-11-2019

[Revisi

on #

[Revision version

Revision

First bill of materials (BOM)

Page 9 van 21




Bill of materials (BOM)

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

181979 and up

233061

Description

Hood dishwasher K1500 with detergent pump

Date 13-11-2019

[Revision #

[Revision version

Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)

ltem Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
1 Display panel n/a 1
2 Display sticker n/a 1
3 Temperature indicator 950074 2
4 Indicator light Orange 950043 3
5 Indicator light Green 950036 1
6 On/Off switch (4P) 950067 1
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 10 van 21




Drawing

“D H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
HendiBYV. 181979 and up 233061
Steenoven 21 Description
The Nethedands. Hood dishwasher K1500

Date 13-11-2019 [Revision # [Revision version

Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)

Page 11 van 21




Bill of materials (BOM)

Batch #

Appliance part#

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.

181979 and up

233061

Steenoven 21

Description

3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Hood dishwasher K1500 with detergent pump

Date 13-11-2019 [Revision # [Revision version
Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)
ltem Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture

7 Thermostat 90°C 949979 2

8 Overload relay 950609 1

9 Screw Mx5 n/a 4

10 Relay Micro 11pins 950616 1

11 Nut M3 n/a 2

12 Grommet n/a 1

13 Grommet n/a 1

14 Terminal 6P n/a 1

15 Nut M4 n/a 4

16 Lock washer n/a 2

19 Relay 950388 3
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 12 van 21




Drawing

MHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

181979 and up

233061

Description

Hood dishwasher K1500

Date 13-11-2019

[Revision #

[Revision version

Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)

DETAIL C
SCALEZ2:5

e

Page 13 van 21




Bill of materials (BOM)

Batch #

Appliance part#

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.

181979 and up

233061

Steenoven 21

Description

3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Hood dishwasher K1500 with detergent pump

Date 13-11-2019 [Revision # [Revision version
Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)
ltem Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture

2 Gasket @109x54x3 950623 1
3 Wash arm lower support 950630 1
4 Wash pipe n/a 1
5 Wash arm upper support 950647 1
6 Bolt M4x60 n/a 2
7 Lock washer M6 n/a 2
8 Nut M4 n/a 2
9 Teflon washer @12x6x2mm n/a 8
10 Bolt M6x20 n/a 8
11 Washer M6 n/a 8
12 Lock washer M6 n/a 9
13 Nut M6 n/a 9
14 Flow control disc n/a 1
15 Rinse arm shaft 950654 2
16 Screw 4.2x19mm n/a 1
17 Wash/rinse arm (complete) 950661 2
18 Thumb screw for wash arm 950678 2
19 Elbow in-out 1/2 n/a 2
20 Nipple 1/2 n/a 1
21 Rinse base n/a 1
22 O-Ring 20x4 n/a 1
23 Rinse supply pipe n/a 1
24 Rinse retaining nut n/a 2
25 Nut 1/2 n/a 1
26 Domed cap nut M6 n/a 4
27 Air trap assembly (K50) 950463 1
28 Base for tankfilter n/a 1
31 Gasket base tank filter n/a 1
32 Filter round inlet washpump (K1500) 950685 1
33 Filter retaining nut 950357 1
34 Nut M10 n/a 1
35 Gasket base overflow pipe n/a 1
36 Base for overflow pipe n/a 1
37 Overflow pipe (K1500) 950692 1
38 Nut 1 1/2 for base overflow pipe n/a 1
39 Element tank 400V/6000W 950708 1
40 Retaining bracket for tank element n/a 1
41 Nut tank element n/a 1
42 Threaded shaft M4x60mm n/a 1
43 Hi-limiter 90°C Tank (manual reset) 950128 1
44 Nut M3 n/a 2
45 Injector detergent n/a 1
46 Nut M4 n/a 1
50 Support drain hose n/a 1
58 Element cover n/a 1

n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 14 van 21




Drawing

«p H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
Hendi BLV. 181979 and up 233061
Steenoven 21 Description
The Nethedands. Hood dishwasher K1500

Date 13-11-2019 [Revision # [Revision version

Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)

Page 15 van 21




Bill of materials (BOM)

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

181979 and up

233061

Description

Hood dishwasher K1500 with detergent pump

Date 13-11-2019 [Revision # [Revision version
Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)
ltem Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture

1 Base washing/rinse arm nss 1 Available as 950661

2 Pipe #30x248 nss 2 Available as 950661

3 Rinse pipe (A) §12x245 nss 1 Available as 950661

4 Rinse pipe (B) §12x245 nss 1 Available as 950661

5 Teflon washer $18x10 nss 2 Available as 950661

6 Jet rinsing arm nss 6 Available as 950661

7 End cap rinsing arm nss 2 Available as 950661

8 Screw M3x13mm nss 2 Available as 950661

9 Screw M4x10 nss 2 Available as 950661

10 Screw M4x10 nss 2 Available as 950661
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 16 van 21




Drawing

«D H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
Hendi BLV. 181979 and up 233061
Steenoven 21 Description
The Nethedands. Hood dishwasher K1500

Date 13-11-2019 [Revision # [Revision version

Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)

DETAILB

Page 17 van 21




Bill of materials (BOM)

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

181979 and up

233061

Description

Hood dishwasher K1500 with detergent pump

Date 13-11-2019 [Revision # [Revision version
Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)
ltem Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture

7 Lock washer M4 n/a 2

11 Washer M6x18 n/a 6

12 Lock washer M6 n/a 6

13 Nut M6 n/a 6

16 Screw 4,2x19mm n/a 2

46 Water valve 1-way 950159 1

47 Bolt M4x10 n/a 4

48 Thermal fuse n/a 1

49 Nut M4 n/a 4

52 Formed hose (inlet pump) 950739 1

53 Spacer @8x@31 n/a 4

54 Hose clamp S/S 60-80mm 950746 2

55 Hose clamp S/S 60-80mm 950746 2

56 Formed hose (outlet pump) 950753 1

59 Dosing pump (rinse aid) 950142 1

60 Pressostat 950098 1

61 Detergent pump 950135 1

62 Wash pump 400V/1,5HP 1P44 950722 1

63 Boiler complete assembly n/a 1
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 18 van 21




Drawing

“D H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
HendiBY. 181979 and up 233061
Steenoven 21 Description
The Nethedands. Hood dishwasher K1500

Date 13-11-2019 [Revision # [Revision version

Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)

Page 19 van 21



Bill of materials (BOM)

“p HENDI Batch # Appliance part#
181979 and up 2330601
Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21 Description
3911 TX Rhenen . .
The Netherlands Hood dishwasher K1500 with detergent pump
Date 13-11-2019 [Revision # [Revision version
Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)
ltem Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
1 Boiler n/a 1
2 Element boiler 400V/7500W 950760 1
3 Retaing ring element n/a 1
4 Hi-limiter 105°C Boiler (manual reset) 950197 1
5 Nut M3 n/a 2
6 Drain cap n/a 1
7 Washer M6x15 n/a 3
8 Lock washer M6 n/a 3
9 Nut M6 n/a 3
10 Cover element n/a 1
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 20 van 21




Circuit diagram

|
=
gl | 3
g8 O -
51O | B o
.w3 1m
sl N |cK S
o OrID
<| Q\ S |Q 4
%
clc
Sl @
eam
0|2 5
| C 4
5 3
S| R
#| 2 o
< (4] o)
2l o T
5| B
©
=5
c
Z 59
~ O €
(11 aCc ®
55T B
. O <
T zdx:
_—9orF 2
T < _<Z
§85 2
THhAE

duwuey Joye21pu|

Jojoedes

BABA JB[UI IB1BAM,
oMms 8Inssald

LJUMS s Jali]

uswaje Buiiesy syue|
Juawsajs Buneay s Jsjsoog
Aejal prOlIBAD

- H
2
A

- 5d

-SL

- ¢d

- by
d0

19BIU0D BuIeaiq AB|] S,PROUSAQ - OHO

siopejuod anasubep : ¢/z/ 1M
Rejaioniy - ¥y
1eISouLBy ] - Hl
asnjowsay] - 41
Jojow dwnd sbisleq - e
Jojow sawi] - ZIN
Jojow dwind ysep - LN
youms Jooq - sa
youms ulely - S

ZH 09/05

OV IOA 00F
005L 084Nl
WYYOVYIA TVOIdLO3 T3

EH

cH

Z4l ¢tH

2y v
o
¥ sq
~
w . 0 2 bi
7 & CJ =] A N e
121
- e
Avaw
[ ano
— N
€1
1
11

C

o

(2]

S

o

>

C

.o

2

>

[}

o

**+

c

o

2

>

[}

=
=
@)
Q
0
o
=
Q
-
£

ol =

o o

gl =

— o]

| ®

™ =

— L
[=
o
(]

25

© [}

[=] o

Page 21 van 21



